
2072

/ODA WDRL.D SAIL.lNG
CHAMPIONSHIP

ACTIVITI ES

FRIDAY 20

ART EXPO AT THE CLUB NAUTICO

BUS WILL TRANSIT FROM 8:00-10:00PM.

SUNDAY 22

WATER LIGHT SHOW
9:30PM BYTHE MAIN POOL.

MONDAY 23

BLUEMALL ll:0015:00PM

BUS. WELCOME DRINKS AND MOVIES FOR事10.

TICKETS AVAILABLE IN THE OFFICE.

WEDNESDAY 26

CLUB NAUTIC0 7:00PM

PRIZE GIVING AND CLOSING CEREMONY



Reminder to all competitors-

Washi鴫ofboats with detergent is not pemitted by the

notice of race. (Notice orrace 16.3 point 3 )

Boats which are seen uslng detergent run the risk of being

protested.

Curly Morris

Chairman IODA Teclmical Committee.-

i+



Aviso

Notice

Fecha

Date

妻23　､07

Hora

TIme

2012　　　　4　10

RACE OFFICE TEAM LEADERS

ATTENT旧N TEAM LEADERS. 1T'S MONDAY 23RD AND THE OFFICIAL

WPSF ADpLAl.TEpHLEES FJLFTE. IGTHRINEF:?MRPEAJAASTio.;FFLN. "CGEHUE,D?.NNBu;JcBm
PICK UP TIME IS TH O E F DEEARエリBE_

lN THE HOTEL. THE TEAMS THAT HA∨E A PENDING BALANCE

AND/OR HAVEN'T PAID FOR THE SERVICE WILL NOT BE
TRANSFERRED. YOU MAY SEND THE FLIGHT INFORMATION TO

DENISSETB@_GMAIL.COM OR BRING IT TO THE RACE OFFICE.

THANK YOU.



Notice of Return Far East Optimist Boats on 25th July 2012

Process ofretum boats:

1･ Please park your Opti boats in your team boathouse. Far East staff will go to your boathouse to

checkany damage on hullsand missing ParLrl.

2. Schedule and order: (may postpone in case of some delay on previous teams)

Order �6�蹠'��Time 微&FW"�Country 菱uFﾖR�

1 ��UBﾄd�"�15:00 免ﾂ�FRA,RUS,CRO ��c｣C��

2 閥�"ﾅ���15:10 ��"�ⅠTA,RSA,DEN ��c｣S��

3 �4ﾄ�u$R�15:20 ��2�TRl,AHO,CZE,BUL ��s｣���

4 杯%"ﾄeU"�耳�ﾉ?�ﾓﾖ(�ｵ��15:30 ��B�THA,St¶,SWE ��s｣���

@ 冑疫ｷU%R�15:40 ~▼･■-.■■■■一一 ��R�AUS,Su,FTN ��s｣#��

:6~~~~~~J 玲Ι膤ﾕ9*ﾅEU'萃�r15T5甘~~l ��ｷ鈔ﾖ蔦g鉅耳爾�GER,NZL,CAN ��s｣3��

7 �$Tﾂﾄ腟B�16:00 ��r�VEN,ECU,PER ��s｣C��

8 比�"ﾈuE$ﾂ�16:10 ����BRA,ⅠSV,lVB ��s｣S��

9 番UてuT��16:20 ����USA,DOM,ARC ��Ε���

10 �$�てﾄ4��1年:30 �#��CHⅠ,ANT,BER,BAR ��Ε���

3. Before you ask Far East Staff for boat return, please make sure you have done followlng

work ( wewill not checkyour boats unless you have done it)

(1) Wash and clean your boat;

(2) You need to remove all Blocksand.Sib*S, and take Sprit_ hopk and姓from the mast･ Put
/- ~-一---------■■■■■■■■■■~■■■■■■■■■'■■■■■■■■■■■~

all these moveable parts如our hull, e.g. blocks, shackles, mainsheet, bow line, centerboards

and mdders.

Note: Time is very limited and we only have one team to check the boats･ Thank you for your

patience. We suggest the team on later schedule could go to hotel firstand come back later.

上海市岡行区頗戴路2468号福音斯商各中小209専　舶娘･ ?nllnn



FHA.PT IQZGZRe早HQや

HOTO
～ DIGJTAL PHOTOS

You can ordera folder with your best digital hles in high defjnltion.

The photos wiH be sent ina digital format after the event (50 days)

with a =nk by internet. lts inchJde:

YOUR BEST PHOTOS and GENERAL FLEET PHOTOS in hi definitl0n

THE BEST PHOTOS OFTHE EVENTin low resoJutjon

Order at the regatta for USD 100 (per sailor)

80 USD lfalltheteam placetheorder(persaHor)

P PERSONAuZED PRINTED BOOK.

ThlS lS a high quallty Printed bookwlththe best photosofthe event

lnCIudingthe best ofyours･ In addition tOthe bookyouw州also

receive your photos -n dlgttal form.

Book Chara⊂teristks:

33 × 28 cmand Hard printed Cover.

80 pages′ 180grames paper･ You can add your own per50naHzed text

lnternatjonaI Shtpping included.

You may viewthe the digitaH)ook modpI before it is sent to print,

Total cost USD 300.

PLACEYOURORDER ATTHEOFFICE

or contact Matjas Capizzano atthe chJb bar

www･capizzano･com - capizzanophoto@gmail.com



F:　_.A　十

T『･,E　臣､態′

■⊇亡

h転∴服領一

⊂･･,･ま

PR言≡: JS二　三I

F二､一三一　:

CrJA朋PJON.SHIP

∴二∴二5, 2012　with the

､∴三木o wH be re一eased

･ rders.

1 -Ill_二　二　ソニー,__.一∴∴､_　ヽこ　　~こ　こ. ㍗ .一　二.-.:,

L一　　　　　　　一-　　■■■･　-　　　-.L

㌔_､ .:I.∴　fl　_.ニ~/.ノ　ー

Yc,J　∈丑

■

Vle｡30こ√鑑　三

P岸壁ヨS二二

jpacheco66@gmaiJ.com

igFL･･itfga -漆工二∴

~~　t1-　し■　-　　　　一　/■･

-･　一､ --　1 I･.､ T-I

､_､　　　　　　　　　　i .､.

∴二二∴言∴留盲deos, educational

■q　′-i.

T告こe Or

1saiI


